
Time Attack Championship - Clubman / Pocket Rocket Classes

Club Time Attack 2022 @ Oulton Park

ROUND 5 - QUALIFYING - CLASSIFICATION

POS NO CL NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPHPIC

1 81 C&R Andy YORK Peugeot 106 - Y8RKY Racing 1:33.422 4 5 85.771

2 92 CS Jonathan ELSWORTH (SRE) Caterham Supersport - JJE Racing 1:35.470 8 10 2.048 2.048 83.931

3 997 PR David WARD MINI R56 - Team F.U.N 1:36.049 5 10 2.627 0.579 83.43* 1

4 95 CS Steve ARKLEY (SRE) Westfield Megabusa - 1:36.440 3 9 3.018 0.391 83.092

5 300 PR Michael BIRCH Honda Civic - Tegiwa Racing 1:36.574 3 4 3.152 0.134 82.972

6 119 PR Mike TAYLOR Renault Clio - Custom Production 1:36.688 3 10 3.266 0.114 82.883

7 34 CM+ Andrew HAWES MINI Challenge 210 Edition - Tarox Racing 1:36.923 9 9 3.501 0.235 82.68* 1

8 25 CM+ Neil SHAW Audi S1 - Motorfix 1:37.151 5 9 3.729 0.228 82.482

9 99 PR Lewis NOON Ford Fusion - Confusion Motorsport 1:38.534 2 10 5.112 1.383 81.324

10 611 PR Dave MILLS MINI Cooper S - 611 Racing 1:38.685 5 9 5.263 0.151 81.205

11 111 C&R Michael MIDGLEY BMW E30 - His & Hers Garage 1:39.426 2 3 6.004 0.741 80.592

12 182 PR Michael HUME Renault Clio - Tegiwa Racing 1:40.449 9 9 7.027 1.023 79.776

13 551 CM+ Robin SANDERSON (SRE) Subaru Impreza - 1:42.838 3 10 9.416 2.389 77.923

14 201 PR Eden YOUNG Nissan Micra K11 - GizFab 1:44.928 4 9 11.506 2.090 76.37* 7

15 953 C&R Phil ACKERLEY  (SRE) BMW 328i - ZERO Motorsport 1:46.290 6 8 12.868 1.362 75.393

16 106 PR Will BONFIELD Ford Fiesta - His & Hers Garage 1:46.734 3 9 13.312 0.444 75.088

17 334 PR Steven WILKINSON Renault Clio RS - Team W Racing 1:49.050 8 9 15.628 2.316 73.489

18 180 CM Jacob JONES (SRE) VW Golf Gti - 1:49.338 3 9 15.916 0.288 73.291

19 60 CM Clive HOPWELL MINI Cooper S R58 - MMT Performance 1:51.625 9 9 18.203 2.287 71.792

20 86 PR Luke CUNNINGHAM (SRE) Honda Civic - GizFab 1:52.705 5 8 19.283 1.080 71.1010

21 330 CM Colin RISBRIDGER (SRE) Mazda 2 - Octance Distribution / 2Racing 1:55.065 8 9 21.643 2.360 69.643

22 27 C&R Antonio GIOVINAZZO (SRE) Alfa Romeo 155 - 3GS Motorsport 2:00.968 3 7 27.546 5.903 66.244

Classic & Retro - New Lap Record
Clubsport - New Lap Record

No. 34, 997 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 201 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 15:12 Saturday, 16 July 2022

Oulton Park Island: 2.2260 miles

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry

Date: 16/07/2022  Start: 14:54  Finish: 15:09

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper : 

Alec Short Richard Evans
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Time Attack Championship - Clubman / Pocket Rocket Classes

Club Time Attack 2022 @ Oulton Park

ROUND 5 - QUALIFYING - CLASSIFICATION BY CLASS

CLASS : Time Attack - C&R

POS NO NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPH

1 81 Andy YORK Peugeot 106 - Y8RKY Racing 1:33.422 4 5 85.77

2 111 Michael MIDGLEY BMW E30 - His & Hers Garage 1:39.426 2 3 6.004 6.004 80.59

3 953 Phil ACKERLEY  (SRE) BMW 328i - ZERO Motorsport 1:46.290 6 8 12.868 6.864 75.39

4 27 Antonio GIOVINAZZO (SRE) Alfa Romeo 155 - 3GS Motorsport 2:00.968 3 7 27.546 14.678 66.24

CLASS : Time Attack - CM

POS NO NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPH

1 180 Jacob JONES (SRE) VW Golf Gti - 1:49.338 3 9 73.29

2 60 Clive HOPWELL MINI Cooper S R58 - MMT Performance 1:51.625 9 9 2.287 2.287 71.79

3 330 Colin RISBRIDGER (SRE) Mazda 2 - Octance Distribution / 2Racing 1:55.065 8 9 5.727 3.440 69.64

CLASS : Time Attack - CM+

POS NO NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPH

1 34 Andrew HAWES MINI Challenge 210 Edition - Tarox Racing 1:36.923 9 9 82.68

2 25 Neil SHAW Audi S1 - Motorfix 1:37.151 5 9 0.228 0.228 82.48

3 551 Robin SANDERSON (SRE) Subaru Impreza - 1:42.838 3 10 5.915 5.687 77.92

CLASS : Time Attack - CS

POS NO NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPH

1 92 Jonathan ELSWORTH (SRE) Caterham Supersport - JJE Racing 1:35.470 8 10 83.93

2 95 Steve ARKLEY (SRE) Westfield Megabusa - 1:36.440 3 9 0.970 0.970 83.09

CLASS : Time Attack - PR

POS NO NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPH

1 997 David WARD MINI R56 - Team F.U.N 1:36.049 5 10 83.43

2 300 Michael BIRCH Honda Civic - Tegiwa Racing 1:36.574 3 4 0.525 0.525 82.97

3 119 Mike TAYLOR Renault Clio - Custom Production 1:36.688 3 10 0.639 0.114 82.88

4 99 Lewis NOON Ford Fusion - Confusion Motorsport 1:38.534 2 10 2.485 1.846 81.32

5 611 Dave MILLS MINI Cooper S - 611 Racing 1:38.685 5 9 2.636 0.151 81.20

6 182 Michael HUME Renault Clio - Tegiwa Racing 1:40.449 9 9 4.400 1.764 79.77

7 201 Eden YOUNG Nissan Micra K11 - GizFab 1:44.928 4 9 8.879 4.479 76.37

8 106 Will BONFIELD Ford Fiesta - His & Hers Garage 1:46.734 3 9 10.685 1.806 75.08

9 334 Steven WILKINSON Renault Clio RS - Team W Racing 1:49.050 8 9 13.001 2.316 73.48

10 86 Luke CUNNINGHAM (SRE) Honda Civic - GizFab 1:52.705 5 8 16.656 3.655 71.10

Classic & Retro - New Lap Record
Clubsport - New Lap Record

No. 34, 997 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 201 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 15:15 Saturday, 16 July 2022

Oulton Park Island: 2.2260 miles

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry

Date: 16/07/2022  Start: 14:54  Finish: 15:09

Clerk Of Course : Alec Short Stewards : Timekeeper :
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